
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:584
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2002
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONG LAC
BRIJLAL KHABRI

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct road network along the Line of Actual Control in the Indian territory keeping in view the violation of Line of Actual Control from Chinese side on Indo-China border;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) to (c): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 584 FOR
21.11.2002.

Construction of roads is an ongoing process to meet our operational requirements. A number of roads are under construction along our borders including along the India - China Line of Actual Control.

2. Government remains vigilant and takes all possible measures to safeguard the sovereignty, territorial integrity and security of India.
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